

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2012

MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR UN.. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhishek Singh,adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 7.12.12 written by respondent No.2 to the Ld. advocate on record stating that the State (R-1) has given the authority to respondent No.2 to file an affidavit and plead the matter on behalf of State also. This shows that service is complete on both the respondents. Respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.03.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |