

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WP No. 2516/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR UN..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents by registered A.D post. Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and filed Counter Affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR