

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WP No.2516/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR UN.. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated, four weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks' thereafter for
filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master