

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WP No.2516/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA KRISHI VIDYAPEETH KAMGAR UN.. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Jai Shankar, Adv.
Mr. U. Deshpandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 21st January, 2014. The case may be
finally disposed of on the said date.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master